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Leg Dir Notes Part-1 Total

← Le  onto bike path. Con nue to Encan-
tado Rd. 0.0

1.5 ← Turn le  onto Encantado Rd NE 1.6
0.3 → Turn right onto Jewel Ln NE 1.8
0.1 → Turn right onto Monte Alto Pl NE 1.9
0.1 ← Turn le  onto Monte Largo Dr NE 2.0
0.2 ← Turn le  onto Skyline Rd NE 2.1
0.1 → Slight right onto Lawrence Dr NE 2.2
0.1 ← Turn le  onto Arcadia Rd NE 2.3
0.4 ← Turn le  onto Camino De La Sierra. 7% 2.7
0.5 ↑ Con nue straight onto Hilldale Rd NE 3.2
0.1 ← Turn le  onto La Jolla Pl NE 3.3
0.2 → Turn right onto Supper Rock Dr 3.5
0.2 ← Turn le  onto Copper Ave NE 3.7
0.2 → Turn right onto Turner Dr NE 3.9
0.6 → Turn right onto Lomas Blvd NE 4.5
0.5 ↑ Con nue onto Camino De La Sierra NE 5.0
0.4 → Turn right onto Indian School Rd. 5.4

Fabulous Foothills Frolic
Start Loca on: Skyview Center, northeast corner of Tramway Blvd. and Indian School Rd.

Leg Dir Notes Part-3 Total
0.3 → Slight right onto Glenwood Hills Dr NE 11.6
0.1 → Turn right onto Trailhead Rd. U-Turn 11.7
0.4 → Turn right onto Glenwood Hills Dr 12.1
0.1 ↑ Con nue onto Manitoba Dr NE 12.2

0.2 ← Manitoba Dr NE turns le  and becomes
Calle De Luna NE 12.5

0.1 → Turn right onto Manitoba Dr NE 12.6
0.3 → Turn right onto Larchmont Dr NE 12.9
0.1 ← Turn le  onto Manitoba Dr NE 13.0
0.1 → Turn right onto bike trail, follow to Spain. 13.1
0.5 → Turn right onto Spain Rd NE 13.6
0.9 ← Turn le  onto High Desert St 14.5
0.4 ↑ Con nue onto Academy Rd NE 14.9
0.1 → Turn right onto Imperata 15.0
0.3 → Turn right onto Pino Ridge Pl NE 15.3
0.2 ← Turn le  onto Cherry Sage Ct NE 15.5
0.0 ↑ Carry bike across dirt path 15.6
0.0 → Turn right onto Simms Park Rd. 15.6

Leg Dir Notes Part-2 Total

0.4 → Turn right onto Rebonito Rd NE 6.2
0.4 → Turn right onto Monte Largo Dr NE 6.5
0.4 ← Turn le  onto Menaul Blvd NE 6.9
0.3 → Turn right onto Punta De Vista Dr NE 7.2
0.1 → Turn right onto Madre Dr NE 7.3

0.2 → Turn right onto Tierra Montanosa Dr NE.
Becomes Camino De La Sierra 7.4

1.4 → Turn right onto Sunset Canyon Dr NE 8.8
0.1 → Turn right onto Hidden Valley Rd NE 8.9
0.2 ← Turn le  onto Deer Trail Pl NE 9.1

0.0 → Con nue right on Deer Trail Pl NE. 15%
grade to top. U-Turn. 9.2

0.3 → Turn right onto Hidden Valley Rd NE 9.5
0.2 → Turn right onto Sunset Canyon Dr NE 9.8
0.6 → Turn right onto Skyline Ct NE. 6% grade. 10.3
0.2 U Make a U-turn 10.5
0.2 → Turn right onto Sunset Canyon Dr NE 10.7
0.2 ← Turn le  onto Sunset Canyon Pl NE 10.9

0.2 → Turn right onto Paso Del Puma Pl NE. 10%
grade to top. U-Turn. 11.1

0.3 → Turn right onto Cedarbrook Ave NE 11.3

0.4 ↑ At parking lot, carry bike a short distance
to Haines Ave. 5.8

Leg Dir Notes Part-4 Total

0.2 ← Turn le  onto Eagle Ridge Rd NE 17.7
0.4 ↑ Con nue onto Marigold Dr NE 18.0
0.2 → Turn right onto San Rafael Ave NE 18.3
0.3 ← Turn le  onto Bobcat Blvd NE 18.6
0.5 → Turn right onto Tramway Ln NE 19.0
0.7 → Turn right onto Big Horn Ridge Dr NE 19.7
1.0 → Turn right onto Juniper Hill Rd NE 20.7
0.6 → Turn right onto Tramway Rd NE 21.3
0.4 ← Turn le  to upper parking lot. 21.7
0.1 ↑ Food and water stop 21.8
0.1 → Slight right onto Tramway Rd NE 21.9
1.0 → Turn right onto NM-556 W, Tramway Rd. 22.9
0.9 → Turn right onto Forest Service 333 Rd 23.8
1.9 → Turn right onto Pinon Pl. Stone pillars. 25.7
0.5 U Turn around, downhill to Tramway Blvd. 26.2
0.5 ← Turn le  onto Forest Service 333 Rd 26.7
1.9 ← Turn le  onto NM-556 E, Tramway Rd. 28.6
7.0 ← Turn le  onto Rover Ave NE 35.6
0.0 ↑ Access bike trail to star ng point. 35.6
0.5 ← Turn le , Finish 36.1

0.6 → Turn right onto loop road 16.2
0.4 ↑ Po y break 16.7
0.8 → Turn right onto Eagle Ridge Ln NE 17.5


